## 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1023	54756 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  ESSEX SPECIALTY PRODUCTS, INC.  1250 HARMON ROAD  AUBURN HILLS, MICHIGAN 48326  Individual(s)	Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes Yes (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
	Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  78/165682  Additional number(s) a	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 797672,1279402, 1352289,1366662,1497328,1774814,1881175, 1915755,2064040,2075372,2307960,2480296, ttached  Yes  No 2493242,2500537	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: STEPHEN G. ANDREWS Internal Address: Trademark & Copyright Group Intellectual Property Section, Legal Dept.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1790 Building, Washington St	8. Deposit account number:  041505	
City: MIDLAND State: MICHIGAN Zip: 48674	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforcopy of the original document.  Stephen G. Andrews  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including controls.	January 27, 2003  Signature  Date  Date	

01/31/2003 TDIAZ1

00000114 041505

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 7016300 commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Form **PTO-1594** 

## **ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION**

WHEREAS, **Essex Specialty Products**, **Inc.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, having its principal place of business located at 1250 Harmon Road, Auburn Hills, Michigan 48326, United States of America, has obtained ownership of record of the trademarks set forth on Schedule A which are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office,

and,

WHEREAS, **The Dow Chemical Company**, a Delaware Corporation, having its principal place of business located in Midland, Michigan 48674, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said **Essex Specialty Products, Inc.** does hereby assign unto the said **The Dow Chemical Company** all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and the above-identified registration and application thereof.

**Essex Specialty Products, Inc** 

Name: Glenn H. Korfhage
Title: Assistant Secretary

56\$

United States of America )
State of Michigan ) ss.
County of Midland )

On this day of November, 2002, before me appeared Glenn H. Korfhage, the person who signed this instrument on behalf of Essex Specialty Products, Inc., and who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

(Notarial Seal)

Notary Public Betty G. Robinson

Notary Public, Saginaw County, Michigan Acting in Midland County, Michigan My Commission Expires September 10, 2006

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002662 FRAME: 0899

## SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	Appln. No.	Appin. Date
BETACLEAN	78/165682	09/19/2002
<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
BETABRACE	1366662	22/OCT/1985
BETADAMP	2307960	11/JAN/2000
BETAFOAM	2064040	20/MAY/1997
BETAGUARD	1915755	29/AUG/1995
BETAGUN	1881175	28/FEB/1995
BETAMATE & DES	1279402	29/MAY/1984
BETAPRIME	2500537	23/OCT/2001
BETASEAL (STYLIZED)	797672	19/OCT/1965
BETASEAL IN DES	1774814	08/JUN/1993
BETATHANE	1352289	06/AUG/1985
ESSEXPAK	2075372	01/JUL/1997
ESSEXPAK	2480296	21/AUG/2001
SPEEDLINK	2493242	25/SEP/2001
URETHANE/E	1497328	26/JUL/1988

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/29/2003 REEL: 002662 FRAME: 0900